6

12

13

25

up.

[Commending SF Connect]

Resolution commending SF Connect for their efforts in the Cosco Busan oil spill clean-

WHEREAS, SF Connect is a unique hybrid organization that integrates the public, private and social sectors in utilizing existing resources and mobilizing volunteers to create a stronger San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, SF Connect provides San Franciscans the opportunity to participate in solving the City's most pressing issues, such as increasing green spaces, creating job opportunities for youth, linking low income families to technology, and connecting the homeless to vital services; and

WHEREAS, On November 7, 2007, the Cosco Busan container ship crashed into the base of a tower of the Bay Bridge's western span and spilled 58,000 gallons of fuel into the San Francisco Bay; and,

WHEREAS, SF Connect demonstrated the true spirit of volunteerism following the Cosco Busan oil spill accident where over 1,000 trained SF Connect volunteers were ready to dedicate their time and energy to restore San Francisco's beaches damaged by the spill; and,

WHEREAS, Through the oil spill clean-up effort, SF Connect united many sectors of the City by drawing volunteers from youth to senior citizens and numerous neighborhoods throughout San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends SF Connect for their support in the clean-up of San Francisco's coastal areas following the Cosco Busan oil spill.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	071602	Date Passed:
Resolution comme	nding SF Connect for	or their efforts in the Cosco Busan oil spill clean-up.
December 4, 2007	Board of Supervis Ayes: 9 - Ammian Sandoval Absent: 1 - Alioto Excused: 1 - McG	o, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, -Pier
F	File No. 071602	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 4, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		And Calvida
12.	11.07	Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom